0k~ 14714

Richard M. Jones, P.E.
Commissioner of Public Works

Department of Public Works

City Hall — Thomas M. Eeg, PE.
730 Washington Ave. Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations

Racine, WI 53403

, [ = = ==
262.636.9121 - Public Works John C. Rooney, PE.
262.636.9191 - Engineering City of Racine, Wisconsin Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Engineering
May 19, 2006
TO: Alderman Ron D. Hart, Chairman

Public Works and Services Committee

FROM: John C. Rooney M/
Asst. Comm. of Pyiblic Works/Engineering

RE: Change Order No. 1, Contract 37-05 (K5-044), Curb & Gutter Replacement
C.D.B.G., J.B. Construction Co., contractor
Attached is Change Order No. 1 on the above contract in the amount of $9,982.38. This

change order reflects additional work encountered during construction.

Funding is available in the following accounts:

Account No. Description Amount

985.908.5220 Curb & Gutter Replacement $5,611.33

986.908.5220 Curb & Gutter Replacement $4.371.05
Total $9,982.38

The original contract was approved under Resolution No. 6576 of July 19, 2005, in the
amount of $118,407.90. Adding this change order to the previous total, the new contract
total is $128,390.28.

Cc: Joy Hansche

JCR:JRH
FILE 37-05



CITY OF RACINE Page 1 of 1
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER
Contract No. & Name 37-05(K5-044)

C.O.No. 1 Funding Account(s) Original Contract $ 118,407.90
985.908.5220 Previous C.O.'s $ 0.00
986.908.5220 Contract Total $ 118,407.90

Contractor J.B. Concrete Construction

We mutually agree to the contract change order as herein delineated.

Item Description of Changes - Quantities, Units, Decrease in Increase in
No. Unit Prices, Change in Completion Schedule. Contract Contract
Total Amount From Page 1 of 2 ( If Applicable ) $ - $ -
6 Removing Curb & Gutter $ 1,069.20
324 Lin. Ft. @ $3.30 per Lin. Ft.
7 Removing Sidewalk $ 247.82
55.07 Sq. Yds. @ $4.50 per Sq. Yd.
9 Concrete Pavement 9-inch $ 806.20
27.8 Sq. Yds. @ $29.00
11 Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type D $ 5,071.50
322 Lin. Ft. @ 15.75 Lin. Ft.
12 |Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch $ 935.66
379.3 Sq. Ft @ $3.35 Sq. Ft.
13  |Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field $ 640.00
16 Sq. Ft. @ $40.00 Sq. Ft.
16 |Topsoil, Fertilizing And Seeding $ 1,212.00
303 Sq. Yds. @ $4.00 Sq. Yd.
Total Decrease .
Total Increase 9,982.38
Change in Contract Amount due to this Change Order $ 998238
Adjusted Contract AMOUNL.............c.ooiiiiie e e $ 128,390.28

The time provided for completion in the contract is unchanged, increased, decreased by
calendar days. This document shall become an amendment to the contract and all

provisions of the contrgict will apply hereto. .
Accepted by: "é/ P ' 7/ 6/ 4

(i
/ Copgtractor Daté
Recommended by: g@g ﬁ A e — $ /704

u Engineer/Departme{U)Iea@ Date

Approved by:
Finance Director Date

Approved by:
Commissioner of Public Works | Date

Authorized by Resolution No.

Date



